Property (DPP), the Bureau of Purchase and Property (BoPP), issued request for bid (RFB)
3049-25 on June 19, 2025, for Concord Main Building Rewiring Services at the Concord Main
Building at 105 Pleasant Street, Concord, NH, with responses due on July 11, 2025 This bid
reached one-hundred-nineteen (119) vendors through the NIGP registry with an additional
twenty-five (25) directly sourced. There were two (2) responses received with CDS Unlimited
LLC providing the lowest cost bid response.

Her Excellency, Governor Kelly A. Ayotte
and the Honorable Council